A voluntary recall is underway by Nestle Toll House after it was suspected numerous batches of the brand's Jumbo Stuffed Cookie Dough with Fudge may contain pieces of plastic from a manufacturing plant. The recall was announced on the U.S. Food & Drug Administration website on October 17.

Halloween is a popular time of year for baking cookies for kids. It's for this reason that it's very important to check the packaging on any Nestle Toll House cookie dough you may have in your freezer or refrigerator. The voluntary recall impacts the Stuffed Cookie Dough with Fudge (Jumbo) variety solely, and no other Nestle product is included in the nationwide safety alert.

Greg
FDA
loading...
Get our free mobile app

Nestle initially announced the recall on October 13 over fears of product contamination. The bar code stamp (5000 42991) on the back of the packaging will identify the flagged product.

Greg
FDA
loading...

Consumers can contact the Nestle Toll House hotline with questions or concerns regarding the recall, at 800-681-1676, Monday through Friday from 9 AM to 6 PM (ET). If you have purchased this product, you should discard it immediately or return it to the store in which it was bought for a refund.

Consuming plastics poses a number of health risks, including increasing chances of developing cancer. Plastics often contaminate products in manufacturing facilities during the filling and bottling phases.

Nestle Toll House cookie dough is distributed throughout the United States. Nestle USA is headquartered in Arlington, Virginia.

Twin Falls Townies - 2021

How To Carve A BSU Broncolantern

Straw Bale Maze at Tubb's Berry Farm

The straw bale maze is shaped like a bee and is filled with dead ends and fun activities. As you wander through the maze you can find hidden hole punches with special shapes to earn a free popcorn...if you are able to make it out.

More From 95.7 KEZJ